
Amendment #0057                                                                                                                                          Contract # JH343 

Revised 9/14/2022 1 

Effective the latter of October 1, 2022 or the last date of the signatories, this amends the above referenced Contract as follows: 

1. The following items were last addressed in the corresponding Amendments: 

Amendment #0056:  2-5 

2. In 1.1, $714,984,199.07 is replaced by $715,989,922.07.  

3. The yellow highlighted portion of the table below amends F-1.2, Table 7.  The non-yellow highlighted parts are for illustrative 
purposes only and are unaffected by this amendment. 

4. Exhibit F1 is replaced by the attached Exhibit F1. 

5. The yellow highlighted portion of the table below amends F2-2, Table 8.  The non-yellow highlighted parts are for illustrative 
purposes only and are unaffected by this amendment. 

Table 7 – Contract Funding 

State Fiscal 
Year 

Managing Entity 
Operational Cost 

Direct Services Cost 
Supplemental DBH 

Funds 
Total Value of Contract 

2012-2013  $       1,642,303.68   $    28,436,518.39    $     30,078,822.07  

2013-2014  $       2,285,924.00   $     43,857,573.00    $     46,143,497.00  

2014-2015  $       2,304,258.26   $     44,246,413.74    $     46,550,672.00  

2015-2016  $       2,298,027.15   $     48,769,242.85    $     51,067,270.00  

2016-2017  $       2,657,237.00   $     51,122,907.00    $     53,780,144.00  

2017-2018  $       2,676,785.00   $     55,137,143.00  $161,671.00       $     57,975,599.00  

2018-2019  $       2,646,718.00   $     60,107,395.00    $     62,754,113.00  

2019-2020  $       2,985,875.00       $     63,477,652.00     $     66,463,527.00  
2020-2021      $       3,164,208.00       $     64,849,438.00             $      68,013,646.00  

2021-2022  $       3,522,816.00       $     74,816,100.00     $     78,338,916.00  

2022-2023  $      3,860,097.00   $     81,706,607.00    $     85,566,704.00 

2023-2024  $       2,540,387.00   $     66,716,625.00    $     69,257,012.00 
Total $      32,584,636.09 $   683,243,614.98 $161,671.00 $   715,989,922.07 

Table 8 - Schedule of Payments for Fiscal Year 2022-2023  

Month of 
Services 

FY Contract  
Balance Prior to 

Payment 

Fixed Payment 
Amount 

Invoice 
Packet Due 

Date 

Progress and 
Expenditure 

Report Period 

Funding 
Amendments 

Notes 

Annual 
Advance 

$84,603,680.00 $9,527,585.66 7/1/22 N/A   

Jul-22 $75,076,094.34 $8,542,855.04 8/20/22 July   

Aug-22 $66,533,239.30 $6,048,476.30 9/20/22 August   

Sep-22 $60,484,763.00 $6,048,476.30 10/20/22 September   

Oct-22 $55,399,310.70 $6,155,478.97 11/20/22 October +$963,024.00 #0057 

Nov-22 $49,243,831.73 $6,155,478.97 12/20/22 November   

Dec-22 $43,088,352.76 $6,155,478.97 1/20/23 December   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 601971F8-B8F1-4D88-A987-ED25151030ED



Amendment #0057                                                                                                                                          Contract # JH343 

Revised 9/14/2022 2 

6. All provisions in the Contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this Amendment are changed to conform with this 
Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the 
Contract. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of the Contract.   

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties cause this amendment to be executed by their duly authorized officials. 

 

PROVIDER: Broward Behavioral Health Coalition, Inc. 
 

DEPARTMENT: Florida Department of Children and Families 

SIGNED BY: 
______________________________________________ 

SIGNED BY: 
_________________________________________________ 

 
NAME: Nan Rich 

 
NAME: Shevaun L. Harris 

 
TITLE: Chairperson of the Board 

 
TITLE: Secretary 

 
DATE: _________________________________________ 

 
DATE: ___________________________________________ 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jan-23 $36,932,873.79 $6,155,478.97 2/20/23 January   

Feb-23 $30,777,394.82 $6,155,478.97 3/20/23 February   

Mar-23 $24,621,915.85 $6,155,478.97 4/20/23 March   

Apr-23 $18,466,436.88 $6,155,478.97 5/20/23 April   

May-23 $12,310,957.91 $6,155,478.97 6/20/23 May   

Jun-23 $6,155,478.94 $6,155,478.94 8/15/23 June   

Total FY Payments $85,566,704.00   

Supplemental Disaster 
Behavioral 

Health Funding 
   

Total Contract Funding $85,566,704.00   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 601971F8-B8F1-4D88-A987-ED25151030ED

10/7/2022 | 5:44 PM EDT 10/8/2022 | 9:14 AM EDT



Amendment #0057                                                                                                                                          Contract # JH343 

Revised 9/14/2022 3 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 601971F8-B8F1-4D88-A987-ED25151030ED



Amendment #0057                                                                                                                                          Contract # JH343 

Revised 9/14/2022 4 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 601971F8-B8F1-4D88-A987-ED25151030ED


		2022-10-10T05:16:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




